Le company Referate and a second seco	6-29-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
	Patent and Trademark Office					
	00749081					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: International Service Group Holdings, LLC Internal Address: 1000 South Elmora Avenue Elizabeth, New Jersey 07202					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 South Elmora Avenue					
Assignment Derger	City: Elizabeth State: NJ Zip: 07202					
Security Agreement Change of Nat						
Other Corrected Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No					
Execution Date: 3/31/98						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
08/845,010 29/077,752 08/518,540	5,174,674					
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 4					
concerning document should be mailed						
Name: STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00					
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENB	ERG, Enclosed					
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLI	K Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number					
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN 6/17/98						
Name of Person SigningSignatureDate						
Total number of pages inleading cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5						
	provided with required cover cheat information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0765

FORM PTO-1.95 PEC 04-20-1	COR
(Rev. 6-93) 9- 7-78 KEC	A manual rademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1006884	163 e attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Service Investors, LLC	Name: International Service Group Holdings, LLC
	Internal Address: 1000 South Elmora Avenue
	Elizabeth, New Jersey 07202
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 South Elmora Avenue
Assignment	City: Elizabeth State: NJ Zip: 07202
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: U.S.A.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 3/31/98	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
845,010 077,752 518,540	5,174,674
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 160.00 E
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati 	on is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the
original document.	212 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	1/0/4/8 8
Name of Person Signing Signate	
17/1998 TTON11 00000177 121095 5174674 number of pages inleuding cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3
FC:581 160.00 CH	999 1000 1000 1000
Mail documents to be recorded wir U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal G	th required cover sheet information to: ateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Agention: Assements
	561 1996 1996 1996
	PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 07665
	REEL: 9257 FRAME: 07865

LDLK&M File No. ECONOC 9.0-002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL SERVICE INVESTORS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1000 South Elmora Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07202, as assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a certain United States patent, patent applications for the United States of America which have been filed and any Letters Patents that are or may be granted thereon (hereinafter collectively "said inventions") as follows:

(1) U.S. Patent No. 5,174,674; issued 12/29/92; entitled Sample Book.

(2) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 845,010; filed 4/22/97; entitled Sample Book Binding System.

(3) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 518,540; filed 8/23/95; entitled Removable Protector For A Page Of Sample Book.

(4) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 077,752; filed 10/08/97; entitled Sample Binder.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL SERVICE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1000 South Elmora Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07202, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patents, said applications and any Letters Patents that may be or are granted therefor in the United States of America and in all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERNATIONAL SERVICE INVESTORS, LLC, as assignor, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee, INTERNATIONAL SERVICE GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid patents, applications for Letters Patents and patents granted thereon, divisionals, continuations, originals, including all reexaminations, substitutes or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and in all other countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of any past, present or future infringement of said inventions, the aforesaid patents, applications for Letters Patents and patents granted thereon, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignees' own use and behalf; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States of America and those in authority in all other countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions and the aforesaid applications to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patents on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said patents and said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	INTERNATIONAL	SERVICE	INVESTORS,	LLC			
	1	and the second secon					
	A						
By: DON ACKERMAN							
	Title: Managi	ing Memb	er				

STATE OF NEW ENSUR

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Maion</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named DON ACKERMAN to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by _____ of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Inne Beckman_ Notary Public

F:\DOCS1\SBG\9.0\136648.DOC